FCN48 NET LIST
MICRON (µM)
(0,0) LOCATED AT THE CENTER OF THE DIE
NOTES:
1) DIMENSIONS IN MICRON (µM).
2) X = 0, Y = 0 IS CENTER OF DIE.
PIN#  X Y
1  -2514.6 -2974.8

FCN48-457uM PITCH
A691210
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
BONDING DIE
FCN = SINGLE DIE
FCWN  = UNSAWN WAFER
                5-INCH (125mm)
FCN 48
NBR BOND PADS
G 6.3
DIE SIZE
A
PAD MATERIAL
A = Al98, Si1.0 Cu1.0
µM
457
BUMP PITCH
OPTION-
OPTIONS
DC
DAISY CHAIN
- -
PACKAGING
PACKING
 102μM
PAD 0PENNING
PADS   DIE ARRAY   SIZE
48             1X              6.3MM
96             4X            12.7MM
144           9X               19MM
192         16X            25.4MM
CODE     MM       MIL
 6.3      6.35MM   250
12.7     12.7MM   500
19           19MM   750
25           25MM  1000 BLANK = TRAY (STANDARD)
TRAY
2-INCH
4-INCH
4-INCH
4-INCH
QTY
25PCS
36PCS
16PCS
  9PCS
SIZE
  6.3MM
12.7MM
   19MM
   25MM
             DIE THINNING
CODE      μM           INCH
NONE     635μM       .025"
BG530    530μM       .021"
BG430    430μM       .017"
BG360    360μM       .014"
BG250    250μM       .010"
BG200    200μM       .008"
BG150    150μM       .006"
BG100    100μM       .004"
OTHER THICKNESS AVAILABLE